APPENDIX B: AVA FEE STRUCTURE

Charter Fee Annual dues for new clubs are prorated by quarter depending on when they come on board: Jul – Sep\$50.00; Oct – Dec\$37.50; Jan – Mar\$25.00; Apr - Jun\$12.50.
Annual Dues – 1 July
Sanction Fee (except Globals)Regular Walking Events\$30.00All Other Regular Events\$20.00Year Round Events/Seasonal Events\$20.00
Global Sanction Fees \$115.00 Walk \$65.00
Participation Report After Action Fees (Per Paying Participant) 30 Days\$1.25 Late Report Fee\$10.00
Year Round/Seasonal Walking Event Quarterly Processing Fee\$5.00
Stamp Late Fee – 10 Days (Traditional) \$10.00 Lost Stamp Fee \$25.00 Damaged Stamp Fee \$15.00 Slug Damage Fee \$6.00 Seasonals (Less than 3 months - follow Traditional) Seasonals 30 Days after end of quarter
Insurance Certificates Requested <i>more</i> than sixty days before need by date
Handbook Prices
TAW Advertising Fees
Rush Processing On Any Item (not guaranteed by shipping company)\$25.00Next Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)\$15.002nd Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)\$15.003 Day Air (minimum + normal shipping charges)\$10.00
Restocking Fee15%
Returned Check Fee\$25.00
Financial Statements (For all clubs under AVA Group Exemption) 15 November\$10.00
990 IRS Filings – 15 November \$10.00
Officer Updates – 15 November\$10.00